NOVACAP operates from a modern manufacturing facility located in Valencia,
California. Products produced include surface mount capacitors from 0402 to very large
high voltage units (up to 20kV) for commercial or high reliability applications. Specialty
products include: Capacitor Arrays, Radial Leaded Capacitors and Pulsed Power
capacitors for detonation circuitry, oil exploration circuitry, photoflash, laser, power
interruption and power storage modules. NOVACAP also offers a full line of high
temperature capacitors including 200°C devices for harsh environments such as oil
exploration and automotive applications. NOVACAP has an excellent reputation for high

* +/- .035”. Contact the factory for RoHS compliant product.
5
HOW TO ORDER
DIELECTRIC
N= COG
B = X7R
CAPACITANCE
Value in Picofarads
Two significant
figures,
followed by
number of zeros:
825=8,200,000 pF
(8.2mF)
VOLTAGE-VDCW
Two significant
figures, followed
by number of
zeros:
101 = 100V
LEAD STYLE
LN = Straight
LL = L Lead
LJ = J Lead
TL = L Tab
TJ = J Tab
NN = Nickel
NP = Pd/Ag
PACKING
OPTION
W=Waffle
T=Reeled *
*  Consult
Factory for
Availability
SEE
CHART
SIZE
See Chart
STYLE
ST= General
Purpose
SM = High
Reliability
NUMBER OF
CHIPS
ST          3640           B                156                 K                 101               L J               X               W              5
C C
O
G
O
G
TOLERANCE
F = +/- 1.0 %
G= +/- 2.0 %
H= +/- 3.0 %
J = +/- 5.0 %
K = +/- 10 %
M= +/- 20 %
Z = +80% -20%
P = +100% -0%
The ST series provide the highest capacitance available, based on chip designs for general purpose use.  The assemblies are
100% tested for Dielectric Withstanding Voltage, Insulation Resistance, Capacitance, and Dissipation Factor.
The SM series are designed and tested for high reliability military and industrial applications.  The parts are tested per Group A
of MIL-PRF-49470 (DSCC 87106).  NOVACAP has a complete testing facility.  Please contact the factory for any additional
military testing requirements.
MAXIMUM STACK HEIGHT ( X DIMENSION)
1812
1825